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C-13
PROGRAMMING  
 Game Mouse
【 Instructions 】

Manufacturer：Shenzhen Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Http：//www.zelotes.cn
E-mail：it@zelotes.cn
Package Contents (attachment)        
Mouse *1    Instructions *1   CD *1   Mouse mat*1
System requirements                 

IBM or compatible computer

Windows：2000/ME/XP（x64）/Vista/7/8

Mac OS X（over V10.4）

An available USB port
————————  Product Structure Diagram ———————— 
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（English）
Component function description      
●① Left Key            ② Right Key        ③ Mid Key      ④ Single Key-Num 4  

  ⑤ Single Key-Num 5    ⑥ Single Key-Num 6     ⑦ Single Key-Num 7  

  ⑧ Single Key-Num 8    ⑨ Single Key-Num 9     ⑩ DPI+ 

  ⑾ DPI-               ⑿Triple Click           ⒀Profile switching
● Pixart 3325 chip.

●With 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI, there are 5 adjustment gears. Turn it up to next gear will light 1 more light, and so on. On the 5th gear, all of 4 lights will light..

Specification                       
Button number：13 buttons

Tracking System: optical

USB cable length: 1.8m

Working voltage/current: 5V[image: image3.jpg]


100mA

Button life: 12 million times

Roller life: 1.2 million turn

Product dimensions: 122*76*40mm

Product weight: 160±5g

Bottom counterweight: eight

Resolution: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Rate of return: 125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Note: The pattern quoted in this manual is only for the purpose of function description. 

Please refer to the product for purchase.)

For more features, please visit the website  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(Deutsch)
Beschreibung über die Funktionen der Komponenten   
● ① Linke Taste     ② Rechte Taste    ③ Mittle Taste   ④ Zahl 4         

   ⑤ Zahl 5         ⑥ Zahl 6         ⑦ Zahl 7        ⑧ Zahl 8 

   ⑨ Zahl 9         ⑩ DPI+          ⑾ DPI-      ⑿ Dreifach-Tipp

   ⒀ Konfigurationsdatei wechseln
● Pixart 3325 Chip

●5 Datei einstellbare DPI-Design, Stände waren: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI. Jede Änderung 1 Datei leuchtet 1 Licht, 5 Dateien leuchtet alle 4 Lichte hell.
Technische Daten                                  
Anzahl der Taste: 13 

Verfolgungssystem: Optik

USB Kabellänge: 1,8m

Betriebsspannung / Strom: 5V[image: image4.jpg]


100mA

Tastesleben: 12 Millionen Mal

Rollerleben: 1,2 Millionen Umdrehung

Produktgröße: 122*76*40mm

Produktgewicht: 160±5G

Gewichtsstein：8 Stück

Auflösung：1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Rückgaberecht：125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Hinweis: Die Bilder in diesem Handbuch gelten nur für Veranschaulichung der Funktionen. Beim Kaufen sollten Sie auf konkrete Produkte Bezug nehmen!)

Weitere Funktionen finden Sie unter Http://www.zelotes.cn!
(Русский язык)
Функциональное описание сборок      

●① влево              ② вправо            ③ средняя           ④ номер 4 

⑤ номер 5            ⑥ номер 6           ⑦ номер 7           ⑧ номер 8 

⑨ номер 9            ⑩DPI +             ⑾DPI-            ⑿три четных волоса        

⒀ переключатель файла конфигурации

● PMW 3325.

● 5-ступенчатая регулируемая DPI, Разрешение: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI. Каждое изменение 1 положение освещает 1 лампочку ,на 5 положении освещает 4 лампочки.
Специфические параметры            
Количество клавиш: 13 клавиш

Система слежения: оптика

Длина линии USB: 1,8 м

Рабочее напряжение / ток: 5 В[image: image5.jpg]


100 мА

Срок службы клавиш: 12 миллионов раз

Срок службы колесика: 1,2 миллиона оборотов

Размер продукта: 122*76*40 мм

Вес продукта: 160 ± 5 грамм

Грус:8

Разрешение: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Норма возврата: 125-1000 Гц

_______________________________________________________________________________

(Примечание: Чертежи, приведенные в этом руководстве, предназначены только для иллюстрации, пожалуйста, обратитесь к продукту!)

Для получения дополнительных функций, пожалуйста, посетите официальный сайт Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(en español)
Instrucciones de funciones de piezas             
● ① Izquierdo           ② Derecho           ③ Central         ④ Número 4               

   ⑤ Número 5           ⑥ Número 6          ⑦ Número 7      ⑧ Número 8           

   ⑨ Número 9           ⑩DPI+             ⑾DPI-             ⑿Tres ráfagas

   ⒀ Cambio de archivo de configuración
● Chip 3325 de PixArt.

● Diseño ajustable de DPI de 5 nivel, los son: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI. Cada cambio de 1 nivel se enciende 1 luz, en el quinto nivel se enciende todas las 4 luces.
Especificaciones                              
Cantidad de botones: 13 botones

Sistema de seguimiento: óptica

Longitud de cable: 1.8m

Tensión/Corriente de funcionamiento: 5V[image: image6.jpg]


100mA

Vida de botón: 12 millones de veces

Vida de rodillo: 12 millones de vueltas

Tamaño del producto: 122*76*40mm

Peso del producto: 160±5 gramos

Pesa: 8pcs

Resolución: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Tasa de rendimiento: 125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nota: La imagen de este manual sólo se puede utilizar como las instrucciones de 

funciones, por favor refiérase al objeto real cuando compra)

Más funciones, consulte el sitio web oficial Http：//www.zelotes.cn

（Français）
Fonction d'éléments              
●① le bouton gauche  ② le bouton droit    ③ le bouton central

  ④ numéro 4        ⑤ numéro 5        ⑥ numéro 6         ⑦ numéro 7       

⑧ numéro 8        ⑨ numéro 9        ⑩ DPI +            ⑾ DPI-     

  ⑿ Triple coups      ⒀ commutateur de fichier de configuration
● puce originale de la phase 3325 

● Conception DPI réglable à 5 vitesses qui sont  1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI. Le changement de chaque vitesse allume 1 lumière, toutes les 4 lumières s’allument à la vitesse 5.
Spécifications et Paramètres       
Nombre de boutons: 13

Contrôle de traction: optique

Longueur du câble USB: 1,8 m

Tension / courant électrique de fonctionnement: 5V[image: image7.jpg]


100mA

Durée de la vie de bouton: 12 millions fois

Durée de la vie de roulette: 1,2 million tours

Taille du produit: 122*76*40 mm

Poids du produit: 160 ± 5 grammes

Poids de balance: 8 pièces

Pouvoir de résolution: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Taux de rendement: 125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Attention : Les figures dans le présent manuel sont uniquement utilisées pour expliquer 

les fonctions, merci de bien vérifier le produit réel lorsque vous passez la commande !)

Consultez le site Internet officiel http : //www.zelotes.cn pour connaître plus de fonctions !
（Italiano）
Descrizioni di funzioni dei componenti     
● ① Pulsante sinistro    ② Pulsante destro   ③ Pulsante centrale         


   ④ Numero 4         ⑤ Numero 5       ⑥ Numero 6     ⑦ Numero 7 

   ⑧ Numero 8         ⑨ Numero 9       ⑩ DPI +        ⑾ DPI - 

   ⑿ Tre fuochi continuati      ⒀ Passare il file d’impostazione
● Chip di PixArt 3325.

● Design di 5 livelli regolabili di DPI, i livelli sono: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI. Illumina una luce di più quando passa al livello più alto, illuminano tutte le 4 luci per il quinto livello.
Specifiche e parametric                 
Numero di pulsanti: 13 pulsanti 

Sistema controllo di trazione: ottico

Lunghezza del cavo USB: 1.8m

Tensione di funzionamento / corrente: 5V[image: image8.jpg]


100mA

Durata dei pulsanti: 12 milioni volte

Durata della ruota di scorrimento: 1.2 milioni rotazioni

Dimensione del prodotto: 122*76*40mm

Peso del prodotto: 160 ± 5 g

Peso: 8 pezzi  

Risoluzione: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

Tasso di ritorno: 125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nata: Il disegno citato in questo manuale è solo per scopi illustrativi delle funzioni, 

quando comprare il prodotto, si prega di consultare l’oggetto reale!)

Per ulteriori funzioni, si prega di visitare il sito ufficiale  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！

(المواصفات الفنية) 
وظيفة المكونات                
●١ المفتاح الأيسر  ٢ المفتاح الأيمن   ٣ المفتاح الأوسط      


٤ رقم ٤     ٥ رقم ٥     ٦ رقم ٦
٧ رقم ٧     ٨ رقم ٨    ٩ رقم ٩
١٠ DPI+   ١١ DPI-   ١٢ ثلاث رشفات نارية
13 تبديل ملف التكوين
●المرحلة الاصليه 3325 رقاقه. 5-جير قابل للتعديل تصميم DPI ، والعتاد هو: 1500 ، 2500 ، 4000 ، 7000 ، 10000DPI. أضاءت 1 أضواء لكل نوبة 1 ، وأضواء 5 جير 4 كلها مضاءه.
مواصفات                    
عدد المفاتيح: 13 مفاتيح
نظام التتبع: البصريات
طول كابل أوسب: 1.8m

التشغيل الجهد / الحالي: 5 فولت [image: image9.jpg]


 100 مللي أمبير
مفتاح الحياة: 12 مليون مرة
الأسطوانة الحياة: 1.2 مليون بدوره
حجم المنتج: 122 * 76 * 40mm

وزن المنتج: 160 ± 5 غرامات
ثقل : ثمان أثقال
القرار: 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

معدل العائد: 125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

(ملاحظة: هذا دليل استشهد كنمط لأغراض التوضيح وظيفة فقط، وشراء المنتجات، يرجى الرجوع إلى نوع!)

لمزيد من الميزات، يرجى زيارة الموقع الرسمي Http://www.zelotes.cn!
（中文）
组件功能说明                
● ① 左键              ② 右键                ③ 中键              ④ 数字4  

   ⑤ 数字5             ⑥ 数字6              ⑦ 数字7            ⑧ 数字8  

   ⑨ 数字9             ⑩ DPI+               ⑾ DPI-              ⑿三连发

   ⒀ 配置文件切换
● 原相3325芯片。

● 5档可调DPI设计，档位分别为：1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI。每变换1档亮1个灯，第5档4个灯全亮。
规格参数                    
按键数：13 键 

循迹系统：光学

USB线长：1.8m

工作电压/电流：5V[image: image10.jpg]


100mA

按键寿命：1200万次

滚轮寿命：120万转

产品尺寸：122*76*40mm

产品重量：160±5克

砝码：8个  

解析度：1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

回报率：125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

（注：本手册所引用的图案仅做为功能说明用途，购买产品请参照实物！）

 更多功能，请浏览官网 Http：//www.zelotes.cn！

（日本語）
各部の働き                   
● ① 左ボタン           ② 右ボタン            ③ 中ボタン        ④ 数字4                      

   ⑤ 数字5              ⑥ 数字6              ⑦ 数字7          ⑧ 数字8                    

   ⑨ 数字9              ⑩ DPI+              ⑾DPI-              ⑿ 三連射

⒀ 設定ファイル切替　

● PixArt製3325チップを採用。

● 5段階DPI調整可能なデザイン。調整可能段階：1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI。段階を上げる度にランプが一つ点灯します。5段階目ではランプ4つが全点灯します。
仕様                         
ボタン数：13

センサー方式 : 光学式センサー

USBケーブル長：1.8m

動作電圧/電流：5V[image: image11.jpg]


100Ma

キー寿命：1200万回のクリック

ホイール寿命：120万回転

製品寸法：122*76*40mm

製品質量 : 160±5g

分銅：八個

解像度 : 1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

応答速度：125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________

（ご注意：本マニュアルで使われた画像はあくまでも機能を説明するためのものであり、ご購入はぜひ実物をご覧になってください。）

もっと多くの機能情報は公式サイトHttp：//www.zelotes.cnをご覧になってください！
(한국어)
부품기능소개                
● ① 왼쪽 버튼     ② 오른쪽 버튼    ③ 가운데 버튼    ④ 수자4 

   ⑤ 수자5         ⑥ 수자6         ⑦ 수자7          ⑧ 수자8

   ⑨ 수자9        ⑩ DPI+           ⑾ DPI-           ⑿ 3연타
   ⒀ 구성파일토글키
● Pixart3325무선칩셋
● DPI는 1500, 2500, 4000, 7000, 10000 5단계 조정 가능합니다. 단계변경 시 단계별로  불 하나씩 켜지며 제5단계로 조정하시면 불 네 개 다 켜질 것입니다.
파라미터                    
버튼 수：13개개 

순환 시스템 ：광학
USB길이：1.8m

작업 전압/전류：5V[image: image12.jpg]


100mA

버튼 사용 수명：1200만 번
로울 사용 수명：120만전 

제품 사이즈：122*76*40mm

제품 무개：160±5g

분동：8개개  

해산도：1500-2500-4000-7000-10000DPI

마우스 컴퓨터 복귀률：125-1000Hz
_______________________________________________________________________________
(비고: 본 소개책에서 모든 그림들이 설명만 위하여 제공됩니다. 구매 시 실물을 참조바랍니다!)

더 많은 기능을 알고 싶다면 아래와 같은 회사 홈페이지에 접속해 보세요! Http：//www.zelotes.cn

